
S.No Code Bank Name Netbanking Debit Card Aadhaar
1 CNRB CANARA BANK Live Live Live
2 UTIB AXIS BANK Live Live Live
3 INDB INDUSIND BANK Live Live Live
4 UBIN UNION BANK OF INDIA Live Live Live
5 FDRL FEDERAL BANK Live Live Live
6 UTKS UTKARSH SMALL FINANCE BANK LTD Live Live Live
7 ESAF ESAF SMALL FINANCE BANK LTD Live Live Live
8 SURY SURYODAY SMALL FINANCE BANK LTD Live Live Live
9 AUBL AU SMALL FINANCE BANK Live Live Live

10 IDFB IDFC FIRST BANK LTD Live Live Live
11 PSIB PUNJAB AND SIND BANK Live Live Live
12 BKID BANK OF INDIA Live Live Live
13 SBIN STATE BANK OF INDIA Live Live Live
14 MAHB BANK OF MAHARASHTRA Live Live Live
15 KKBK KOTAK MAHINDRA BANK LTD Live Live Live
16 CITI CITIBANK N A Live Live Live
17 YESB YES BANK Live Live Live
18 STCB SBM BANK INDIA LTD Live Live Live
19 PUNB PUNJAB NATIONAL BANK Live Live Live
20 IDIB INDIAN BANK Live Live Live
21 ICIC ICICI BANK LTD Live Live Live
22 ESFB EQUITAS SMALL FINANCE BANK LTD Live Live Live
23 SIBL THE SOUTH INDIAN BANK LIMITED Live Live Live
24 HDFC HDFC BANK LTD Live Live Live
25 CHAS J P MORGAN CHASE BANK NA Live Live ×
26 USFB UJJIVAN SMALL FINANCE BANK LTD Live Live ×
27 RATN RBL BANK LIMITED Live Live ×
28 DBSS DBS BANK INDIA LTD Live Live ×
29 DEUT DEUTSCHE BANK AG Live Live ×
30 JSFB JANA SMALL FINANCE BANK LTD Live Live ×
31 CSBK CSB Bank Limited Live Live ×
32 PYTM PAYTM PAYMENTS BANK LTD Live Live ×
33 BARB BANK OF BARODA Live Live ×
34 IBKL IDBI BANK Live Live ×
35 SCBL STANDARD CHARTERED BANK Live Live ×
36 TMBL TAMILNAD MERCANTILE BANK LTD Live × ×
37 BDBL BANDHAN BANK LTD Live × ×
38 ANDB ANDHRA BANK Live × ×
39 HSBC THE HONGKONG AND SHANGHAI BANKING CORPORATION LTD Live × ×
40 KARB KARNATAKA BANK LTD Live × ×
41 FINF FINCARE SMALL FINANCE BANK LTD × Live Live
42 JIOP JIO PAYMENTS BANK LTD × Live ×
43 CLBL CAPITAL SMALL FINANCE BANK LTD × Live ×
44 FINO FINO PAYMENTS BANK LTD × × Live
45 IOBA INDIAN OVERSEAS BANK × × Live
46 DLXB DHANALAXMI BANK × × Live
47 CBIN CENTRAL BANK OF INDIA × × Live
48 DCBL DCB BANK LTD × × Live

S.No Code Bank Name Netbanking Debit Card Aadhaar
1 IDIB INDIAN BANK Live Live (API) Live
2 UBIN UNION BANK OF INDIA Live Live (API) Live
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S.No Code Bank Name Netbanking Debit Card Aadhaar
3 INDB INDUSIND BANK Live Live (API) Live
4 STCB SBM BANK INDIA LTD Live Live (API) Live
5 YESB YES BANK Live Live (API) Live
6 CNRB CANARA BANK Live Live (API) Live
7 MAHB BANK OF MAHARASHTRA Live Live (API) Live
8 FDRL FEDERAL BANK Live Live (API) Live
9 AUBL AU SMALL FINANCE BANK Live Live (API) Live

10 SURY SURYODAY SMALL FINANCE BANK LTD Live Live (API) Live
11 PSIB PUNJAB AND SIND BANK Live Live (API) Live
12 IBKL IDBI BANK Live Live (API) ×
13 CSBK CSB BANK LIMITED Live Live (API) ×
14 USFB UJJIVAN SMALL FINANCE BANK LTD Live Live (API) ×
15 AIRP AIRTEL PAYMENTS BANK LTD Live Live (API) ×
16 KARB KARNATAKA BANK LTD Live Live (API) ×
17 IDFB IDFC FIRST BANK LTD Live Live (API) Live
18 PYTM PAYTM PAYMENTS BANK LTD Live Live (API) ×
19 ICIC ICICI BANK LTD Live Live (API) Live
20 APGB ANDHRA PRAGATHI GRAMEENA BANK Live Live (API) ×
21 NSPB NSDL PAYMENTS BANKS LTD Live Live (API) ×
22 DLXB DHANALAXMI BANK Live Live Live
23 CBIN CENTRAL BANK OF INDIA Live Live Live
24 KKBK KOTAK MAHINDRA BANK LTD Live Live Live
25 PUNB PUNJAB NATIONAL BANK Live Live Live
26 CITI CITIBANK N A Live Live Live
27 DCBL DCB BANK LTD Live Live Live
28 RATN RBL BANK LIMITED Live Live ×
29 SIBL THE SOUTH INDIAN BANK LIMITED Live Live Live
30 SBIN STATE BANK OF INDIA Live Live ×
31 DBSS DBS BANK INDIA LTD Live Live ×
32 DEUT DEUTSCHE BANK AG Live Live ×
33 SCBL STANDARD CHARTERED BANK Live Live ×
34 TMBL TAMILNAD MERCANTILE BANK LTD Live Live ×
35 JSFB JANA SMALL FINANCE BANK LTD Live Live ×
36 ESFB EQUITAS SMALL FINANCE BANK LTD Live Live Live
37 HDFC HDFC BANK LTD Live Live Live
38 UTIB AXIS BANK Live Live Live
39 BARB BANK OF BARODA Live Live ×
40 JAKA THE JAMMU AND KASHMIR BANK LTD Live Live ×
41 IOBA INDIAN OVERSEAS BANK Live × Live
42 CIUB CITY UNION BANK LTD Live × ×
43 HSBC THE HONGKONG AND SHANGHAI BANKING CORPORATION LTD Live × ×
44 COSB THE COSMOS CO-OPERATIVE BANK LTD Live × ×
45 VARA THE VARACHHA CO OP BANK LTD Live × Live
46 BDBL BANDHAN BANK LTD Live × ×
47 KVBL KARUR VYSA BANK Live × ×
48 KVGB KARNATAKA VIKAS GRAMEENA BANK Live × ×
49 UCBA UCO BANK Live × ×
50 ESAF ESAF SMALL FINANCE BANK LTD Live Live ×
51 FINF FINCARE SMALL FINANCE BANK LTD × Live (API) Live
52 KCCB THE KALUPUR COMMERCIAL CO OP BANK × Live (API) ×
53 CNSX THE CHEMBUR NAGARIK SAHAKARI BANK × Live (API) ×
54 SHIX SHIVALIK SMALL FINANCE BANK LTD × Live (API) ×
55 KNSB KURLA NAGARIK SAHAKARI BANK LTD × Live (API) ×
56 CLBL CAPITAL SMALL FINANCE BANK LTD × Live (API) ×
57 ACUX THE ADARSH CO OP URBAN BANK LTD × Live (API) ×
58 JUCX THE JUNAGADH COMMERCIAL CO OP BANK LTD × Live (API) ×
59 SPCB THE SURAT PEOPLES CO OP BANK LTD × Live (API) ×
60 ZCBL THE ZOROASTRIAN CO OP BANK LTD × Live (API) ×
61 NCBL THE NATIONAL CO OP BANK LTD × Live (API) ×
62 MHSX MAHESH SAHAKARI BANK LTD PUNE × Live (API) ×
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63 RSSX RAJARSHI SHAHU SAHAKARI BANK LTD × Live (API) ×
64 UTKS UTKARSH SMALL FINANCE BANK LTD × Live (API) ×
65 EDBX ELLAQUAI DEHATI BANK × Live (API) ×
66 CGBX CHHATTISGARH GRAMIN BANK × Live (API) ×
67 BKID BANK OF INDIA × Live ×
68 FINO FINO PAYMENTS BANK LTD × × Live
69 JIOP JIO PAYMENTS BANK LTD Temporary Suspended × ×
70 SRCB SARASWAT BANK × Live (API) ×
71 AKOX THE AKOLA URBAN CO OP BANK LTD × × Live
72 DMKB DMK JAOLI BANK × Live (API) ×


